
Solicitation Number: IFB 6100 CLMC862 

Detai ls

Basic Information

Type: Invitation For Bids (IFB) 

Status: Closed

Solicitation expired on 07/01/2021 at 02:00 PM.   

Solicitation Number: IFB 6100 CLMC862 

Description: Boggy Creek - 6610 Shelton Rd Erosion Repair & Grade Control 

Summary: Boggy Creek downstream of US Hwy 183 is a natural channel in
highly erosive, Colorado River terrace deposits (sand). The
stream is actively meandering with tall cut banks that are
threatening private and public infrastructure (Delwau Rd,
Shelton Lane, piplines, bike/ped trail, railroad). A portion of this
project was completed in 2016 using redirective flow techniques
to train the stream and stabilize the lateral movement of
meander bends. The remaining elements of the project include a
grade control structure at Hwy 183 and a retaining wall system
to protect a vulnerable section the Southern Walnut Creek Trail.
PWD is contributing funds to the project for trail protection and
the CTRMA is contributing funds, by way of an Inter Local
Agreement (ILA), for the grade control structure. The project is
almost entirely within TxDOT ROW or drainage easement.
Currently, the City cannot access the area due to ongoing toll
road construction by CTRMA. 

Estimated Amount for
Solicitation:

$2,295,000.00 

Subcontracting Goals

African American 2.64%

Hispanic American 4.72%

Native/Asian American 0.49%

WBE 1.49%

Contact Information

Authorized Contact Names:

Project Related
Questions:

Dario Octaviano
(512) 974-7607
dario.octaviano@austintexas.gov 

Solicitation Specific
Questions:

Adriana Ybarra
(512) 978-1507
adriana.ybarra2@austintexas.gov 



Small  Minority
Business Resources
Questions:

SMBR Main Office
(512) 974-7600

Dates & Times

Due Prior to -  (Date/Time):

Due:  Prior to 07/01/2021, 02:00 PM 

Compliance Plan Due: Prior to 07/01/2021 02:00 PM  Required 

Open: 07/01/2021, 03:00 PM 
Please use the following URL to attend Bid Opening:
https://urlzs.com/5oh54 

Packet:

Solicitation Deposit: Not Required 

Payment Methods: Not Required 

Vendor Meetings/Conference, Site Visits (Date/Time):

Meet ing:  06/17/2021, 09:00 AM   
Microsoft Team Meeting - Virtual 
Use the following URL to attend Pre- Bid Meeting:
https://urlzs.com/22qwA 


